# OP \$90.00 3935720

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405125

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank, as Agent		11/10/2016	a national bank: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dwellworks, LLC
Street Address:	1317 Euclid Ave
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Dwellworks Residential Services, LLC
Street Address:	1317 Euclid Ave
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3935720	DWELLWORKS
Registration Number:	3935158	RENTASSURED
Registration Number:	3445642	C CHAMNESS RELOCATION SERVICES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Carlson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0953

900384446

SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson				
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Release of Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif					
source=Release of Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif					
source=Release of Trademark Security Interests#page3.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0954

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# November 10, 2016

WHEREAS, Dwellworks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and certain of its affiliates from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Companies" and each, a "Company") entered into (i) a Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2014 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement) by the Companies in favor of The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, as agent (the "Agent") for the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors referenced therein and (ii) a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2014 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Security Agreement, the "Agreements") by certain of the Companies in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which each such Company granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, all to the extent set forth in the Agreements; and

WHEREAS, all of the Obligations have been fully paid and satisfied and the Agent desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent hereby releases the Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Agreements with respect to the Trademarks, (ii) assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the applicable Company any right, title or interest that the Agent may have acquired and re-vests in the applicable Company the full unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases each Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreements related to the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0955

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks has been duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as

Agent

By: /\/// Name: Dawn Enovitch

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

# **Trademarks**

Name	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Country
Dwellworks® - Registered to Dwellworks, LLC	3935720	77981088	U.S.
RentAssured® - Registered to Dwellworks, LLC	3935158	77807548	U.S.
RentAssist <sup>™</sup> - Not registered			
Discover the Power of Team <sup>™</sup> - Not registered			
Chamness Relocation Services – Record owner Dwellworks Residential Services, LLC	3445642	76611634	U.S.

010-8277-1061/1/AMERICAS TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/10/2016 REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0957